Admin__    

MOTION: 12.19.03:  To direct the H&I committee to purchase 5 cases of soft cover Basic Texts and             

distribute them to Area and H&I sub committees 

MAKER:  South Atlantic     SECOND: Gold Coast  

FINANCIAL IMPACT:  $1,700.00 (One Thousand seven hundred dollars) 

INTENT:  In keeping with our stated purpose “The purpose of a Regional Service Committee is to be           

supportive to its Areas and Groups”.  The function of a Regional Service Committee is to carry the mes-

sage of recovery through sub-committee actions.